
doo1 Board Action SEATTLE
PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

DATE: March 26, 2018

TO: School Board Directors For Consent: April 4, 2018

FROM: Dr. Larry Nyland,
Superintendent

RE: Human Resources Personnel Report

RECOMMENDATION

I recommend approval of the following motion:

I move approval of the Human Resources Personnel Report.

ATTACHMENTS

Human Resources Personnel Report

Staff Person: Clover Codd
Asst Superintendent for Human Resources





REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

APRIL 2018

Administrator Officials, Administrators, Principals, Assistant Principals) & Other Non- Represented Staff

HIRES

C Business Systems

E Communications

L Student Systems and Support

P Assoc Superintendent Teachi

SAP Basis Systs Adminstratr — Intrmdiat

Communications Specialist

Business Analyst Senior

Exec. Administrative Asst. II

1.00 03/15/2018

1.00 03/05/2018

1.00 03/12/2018

1.00 03/05/2018

RETIREMENTS

SEPARATIONS

1.00 04/01/2018

1.00 03/31/2018

School & Instructional = Certificated (Teachers, Guidance, Psychologists, Librarian/Audio Visual, Other Professional Staff)

HIRES

Christensen Angela

I Chief Sealth Int’l High School

L Special Ed

M Olympic Hills Elementary

S Meany Middle School

J Meany Middle School

D South Shore - The New Scho

J Special Ed

Social Worker

Occupational Therapist

Teacher-Kindergarten

Teacher-Middle School

Teacher-Middle School

Teacher-Elementary Specialist

Teacher-Special Education-XV 1.00 03/05/2018

SEPARATIONS

School & Instructional - Certificated (Substitutes)

HIRES

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job

Hau

Hill

Yee

REHIRES

Hao

Erin

Pamela

FTE Effective Date

Gonzales-Millsap Maria

Cole Steven Lyle Team Central (A) - Capital Pr Project Manager Capital

Rogers Richard H Network & Telecom Services IT Manager

Aaron Marshall Office of Civil Rights Civil Rights Analyst 223 day 1 .00

Gibson Brooke S ELL and International Progra Senior Administrative Asst-260 0.80

Hayden Michael J KNHC Radio Station KNHC Fundraising Specialist 1 .00

Krebs Taylor E Capital Projects Relocation P1 Relocation Planner 1.00

Maheshwari Sajal DoTS Project Management DoTS Principal Project Manager 1.00

Schiers Andrea Lynne General Counsel Senior Asst. General Counsel 1.00

Shemesh Shirly Special Ed Operations/Budge Specialist Special Education 1 .00

Gilio-Tenan

Michaud

Morris

Verbois

Webb

Weiser Kornbluh

REHIRES

Shanyn

Morgan

Maria

Jennifer

Karleigh

Cindy

03/13/2018

03/16/2018

03/10/2018

03/16/2018

03/24/2018

04/18/2018

03/26/2018

03/12/2018

03/05/2018

02/26/2018

02/21/2018

02/21/2018

02/21/2018

1.00

0.80

1.00

1.00

1.00

1 .00

Davis Caitlin M Mc Clure Middle School Teacher-Special Education-XG 1.00 03/31/2018

Font Roig Gemma John Stanford International Teacher-Elementary 0.50 02/16/2018

Harrington Adrienne B Roxhill Elementary Teacher-Elementary 0.50 01/25/2018

Price Marnie K Thurgood Marshall Elementar Teacher-Special Education-XG 1 .00 03/09/2018

Schpok Andrea L Catharine Blame K-8 School Teacher-Special Education-XG 0.60 03/01/2018

Walton Dawn M Broadview/Thomson K-8 Teacher-Special Education-XS 1 .00 03/10/2018
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REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

APRIL 2018

Last name First name

REHIRES

Middle Org Unit Job FTE Effective Date

A Substitutes - HR Services

J Substitutes - HR Services

L Substitutes - HR Services

Certificated Substitute

Certificated Substitute

Certificated Substitute

02/28/2018
03/05/2018
03/19/2018

School & Instructional - Certificated (Substitutes) I
Anderson Victoria E Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02/22/2018

Brooks Toni E Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/15/2018

Cassinelli Gina Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02/26/2018

Chen Zachary Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/05/2018

Conover Byron D Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/01/2018

Cram Kaylee R Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/08/2018

Felpo Laura M Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/05/2018

Ficko Lauren C Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/08/2018

Garcia Lauren N Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/08/2018

Gardner Mark S Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/14/2018

Green Casey A Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/05/2018

Jacobus Hope V Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/20/2018

Jones Griffen P Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/15/2018

Kovite Gavin F Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/08/2018

Kremer Lael M Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/07/2018

Kresl Rachel M Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/12/2018

Kunce Mary E Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/07/2018

LaBerge Paula G Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/01/2018

Luley Blake E Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/19/2018

Mardock Samantha M Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02/28/2018

McQuarrie Heather L Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/06/2018

Meyering Laura M Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02/21/2018

Morris Jessica B Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02/28/2018

Naficy Mia Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02/21/2018

O’Hearn Keira A Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02/21/2018

Ordonez Mariah L Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02/21/2018

Pape Kelsey F Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/07/2018

Perez Rachel H Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02/20/2018

Petty Jeannine M Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/13/2018

Renshaw Nafiisah M Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02/20/2018

Rohioff Brian D Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02122/2018

Shirude Shraddha S Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/20/2018

Skavaril Haley A Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/19/2018

Ton Soriya V Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 02/22/2018

Waistead Melanie M Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/19/2018

Wilson Anne P Substitutes- HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/21/2018

Wu Chi Ha Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 03/08/2018

Andersen

Freemantle

Gough

Tracy
Angela

Kristen
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REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

APRIL 2018

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE Effective Date

School & Instructional - Certificated (Substitutes)

Hannay

Keller

Valentine

Willmuth

John

Jeffrey

Ashley

Emily

School & Instructional Classified (Teacher Aides, Clerical)

HIRES

RETIREMENTS

SEPARATIONS

Bilingual lnstr Asst -203/7

Data Registrar-222

02/28/2018

02/28/2018

03/19/2018

03/19/2018

1.00 03/01/2018

1.00 05/01/2018

R Substitutes - HR Services

P Substitutes - HR Services

K Substitutes - HR Services

A Sand Point Elementary

Franklin High School

N C Graham Hill Elementary

S Wing Luke Elementary

S Leschi Elementary

J Pathfinder K-8

C Eckstein Middle School

M Robert Eagle Staff

M Dunlap Elementary

C Broadview/Thomson K-8

T Cleveland High School

Nathan Hale High School

G Nathan Hale High School

Cleveland High School

M View Ridge Elementary

A Comptroller’s Office

Ali Sanislo Elementary

Beristain-Munana

Bomani

Dhaqane

Dhaqane

Eckert

Garberg

Gebrehiwot

Hall

Hines

Hoang

Lau

Littlejohn

Santacruz

Swenson

Williamson

Yussuf

REHIRES

Irvin

Najera

Perez-Chavoya

Ramirez

Sears

Wells

Certificated Substitute

Certificated Substitute

Certificated Substitute

Teacher-Elementary Specialist - LT Sub 0.80

Bilingual lnstr Asst -203/7 1.00

Student & Family Advocate - 204 day 1.00

Bilingual lnstr Asst -203/7 0.50

Bilingual lnstr Asst -203/7 0.50

Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 1.00

Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 0.60

Bilingual lnstr Asst -203/7 1 .00

Instructional Asst - 203/7 1.00

Special Education AsstJlSE - 203/7 1.00

Attendance Specialist HS-203 1 .00

Bilingual lnstr Asst -203/7 1 .00

Bilingual lnstr Asst -203/7 0.50

Special Education AsstJlSE - 203/7 1.00

Special Education AsstJlSE - 203/7 1.00

Accts Payable Acctg Specialist 1 .00

Bilingual lnstr Asst -203/7 0.50

Special Education AsstllSE - 203/7 1.00

Bilingual lnstr Asst -203/7 1.00

Instructional Asst - 203/7 1 .00

Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 1.00

Instructional Asst - 203/7 0.50

Bus Supv I Spec Education 1.00

Cintya

Aishah

Abdullahi

Abdullahi

Holly

Charles

Michael

Joyce

Ashtin

Lynda

Wing Shuen

David

Analilia

Kala

Timothy

Ahmed

Holly

Jamie

Ady
Jaime

Nancy

Mark

Meryta

Pamela

Umer

Kent

Jamillah

Jennifer

Noah

Diane

03/26/2018

02/21/2018

03/12/2018

03/12/2018

02/21/2018

02/21/2018

03/19/2018

03/06/2018

03/13/2018

03/05/2018

03/12/2018

03/12/2018

03/19/2018

03/28/2018

03/19/2018

03/19/2018

01/08/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

03/07/2018

01/23/2018

L

E
Giovann

E

D

0

Garfield High School

Martin Luther King Jr.

Madrona Elementary

Ballard High School

Cascade Parent Partnership

Human Resources

Gutierrez

Tihista

Aman

Bevers

Bomani

Estrada

Kallos

Stuart

B Martin Luther King Jr.

Sue Madison Middle School

Siraj West Seattle Elementary

Utilities & Resource Conservt

Leschi Elementary

G Sanislo Elementary

G Eckstein Middle School

L West Seattle Elementary

Bilingual lnstr Asst -203/7

Accounting Specialist 11-260

Elementary School Assistant-203/8

Bilingual lnstr Asst -203/7

Special Education AssUISE - 203/7

Admin Secretary Elementary-222

0.50

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

02/27/2018

03/31/2018
04/18/2018

03/10/2018

03/27/2018

05/01/2018
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REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

APRIL 2018

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE Effective Date

School & Instructional Classified (Substitutes)

HIRES

Campbell Collette S Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 02/28/2018

Domingo Val Ian A Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/01/2018

Gebrehiwot Michael M Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/08/2018

Hashemi Rudmaja Somayeh Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/14/2018

LaJune Rozalia Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/12/2018

Lathrop Annalise M Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 02/21/2018

Lock Jan C Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/05/2018

Marek Megan E Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Substitute 03/21/2018

Martin Deidra Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Substitute 02/20/2018

Matthews Nicole M Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Substitute 03/14/2018

Maynard Gregory I Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/05/2018

McCoy Takara R Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/13/2018

McKim Kayleigh A Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Substitute 03/08/2018

Metzler Naomi D Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/06/2018

Miller Claudine E Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Substitute 03/12/2018

Mohamed-Dodi Abdirizak F Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/12/2018

Muller Miriam J Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/01/2018

Pfretzschner Currie B Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 02/20/2018

Powell William B Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 02/21/2018

Redick Geoffrey D Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Substitute 03/08/2018

Reid Christine E Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 02/23/2018

Water Random A Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Substitute 02/20/2018

West Jacob R Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/06/2018

REHIRES

Clinkenbeard Nancy Lynn Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Substitute 03/18/2018

Diederichs Debra R Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/07/2018

Howard Judea 0 Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 02122/2018

Jones Gimari L Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/20/2018

Martinez lnteriano Karla T Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/09/2018

Van Gayer Natalie M Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 03/07/2018

Technical & Service Hires - Classified (Technicians, Clerical/Secretarial, Service & Craft Workers)

HIRES

Silahua Salvador Eduado Custodial Services Gardener 1.00 03/12/2018

REHIRES

Flavors Trolice E Custodial Services Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2 1.00 02/23/2018

Gilmore Timothy Robert Major Preventative Maintenan Building Laborer 1 .00 02/26/2018

Hamann Michael James Major Preventative Maintenan Building Laborer 1.00 02/26/2018

Hoff Christofer Eric Major Preventative Maintenan Building Laborer 1.00 02/26/2018
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REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

APRIL 2018

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE Effective Date

Technical & Service Hires - Classified (Technicians, Clerical/Secretarial, Service & Craft Workers)

Jerzak Andrew Lee Major Preventative Maintenan Building Laborer 1.00 02/26/2018
Mann Raquel Macias Major Preventative Maintenan Building Laborer 1.00 02/26/2018
Woods Christopher Michael Major Preventative Maintenan Building Laborer 1.00 02/27/2018

RETIREMENTS

Bortvedt Lin Nutrition Services - SAT Float Manager 1.00 03/31/2018
Chambers James P Grounds/Sports Complexes Senior Gardener 1.00 03/31/2018

SEPARATIONS

Hubbard Melvin H Maintenance Services Electrician 1.00 02/28/2018
Johnson Charles R Warehouse Truck Driver 1.00 03/17/2018
McDonagh Patrick Kelly Custodial - Eckstein License Assistant 1 1 .00 03/18/2018
Norman Tarrierer A Custodial - Cascadia Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2 1.00 03/30/2018

BOARD AMMENDMENTS

*Irvin Holly: Special Education AsstIISE - 203/7, Change start date from 4/14/18 to 4/1 8/1 8, March 2018 board report.
*Schiers Andrea: Senior Asst. General Counsel, General Counsel, Change start date from 1/9/18 to 1/8/1 8, February 2018 board report.

Note: Leave ofAbsences are not included on the personnel report in order to protect the employee’s confidentiality rights.
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